Members Exchange Fee Schedule
Business Accounts — Eff. 1/1/2017

Operational Fees

Closing Membership Within 90 daYS..........ii i e et et e et eeen e e e nne e e snnneeeeaeeeeeann $20.00
RejoINING WIthin G0 AaYS.....coi ittt e ettt e e e ettt e e e e e b et e e e s nne et e e e e annteeeeeeannteeeaeaeaeaaans $20.00
Minimum Balance Fee.............. $5.00 per month if aggregate share balance is less than $500 on last day of the month
(No fee for the following: Members age 60 or older, age 17 or younger, no fee for new accounts for the first 6 months)
Dormant Account (no fee if 17/younger) (less than $100/no transactions for 12 months).................... $15.00 per month
MONEY OFAEIS ...ttt e e e et e e e e e sanbe e e e e e nnnees $2.00 each (Free to Relationship Pricing members)
Corporate check made payable t0 third PArty ..........oocieiiiiiiii e e e e e e $5.00 each
07 LT g1 S ] T oSSR $10.00 each
ViS@ Gift CardsS.....ueiiiiieieee e $5.00 each ($2.00 for Relationship Pricing members)
Wire Transfers
OutgoiNg WIr€ OF INCOMING WIl€..... .. eeiiieeiitiiiee ettt e e e ettt e e e e eae et eeeaaasteeeeeaaaeeeeea e s ntseeaae s nbeeeaesaanneeeenessnssnnnsnnnnnnn $20.00
[0 (o ol To IV 1t =T o] g Il 4 4= T8 o1 o= SO $30.00
International (iNCOMING @Nd OULGOING).......eeiueeeitiie et e et e st e et e et e e st e e eaneeeenneeee e e e e ennnnneeeeeeeeeenan $40.00
Western Union - OULGOING ONY........ooi ettt e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e s e teeee e e s nbeeeeeeeeenennenennenes $20.00
Credit Card / Check by Phone ConVENIENCE FEE.........ooo it e e e e e e e aneees $5.00
Credit Card / Check by Phone Returned Hem Fee........c..oo oo $34.00
Electronic Payment Convenience FEE (WEDSIE)........couiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et $5.00
Electronic Payment Convenience FEE (iN PEISON)......ciiiiiuiiieeieiiiee et ee ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaens $15.00
Share withdrawal (in excess of tWo Per MONT).........ooi e e e e $15.00
Holiday Club withdrawal (in @XCESS Of ONE PEI YEAI)......cuuiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e sneeeanneeee s $15.00
Vacation Club withdrawal (in €XCeSS Of ONE PEI YEAI).....ccci it $15.00
Overdraft Transfer Fee (Free for Choice, Premium & Free2B Ckg. & Platinum Relationship Pricing)....$10.00 each occurrence
ACH Debit/NON-SUFfICIENT FUNGAS. ...ttt e e et ran e e eeas $34.00
REIUIN HBIM FEE.......eiiieie ettt ettt ettt et e e st e beeae e sesaeeseseeesseeteess e beeseenseeneensesseensesseensenneens $34.00
F AN etere L] oY 3T [V LT 7RSSt $5.00
Check Deposit VEIIfICAtION FEE........cccuieiiiiieeee e e e e e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaeas $5.00
Return Mail/INSUFfICIENt AQAIESS. ......oouriiiiii et $10.00/month
AddItioNal STAtEMENT COPY......eiiuiiitie ettt ettt et e b e et e e s be e e et e e beesheeembeebeesbeeanbeeabeesaseeeannbeeananes $5.00
Verification of DEPOSIit PrOCESSING......cciuiiiiiiii ittt ettt et sb e e sab e e et e nane e e e eeeas $10.00
Corporate Check Rush Stop Payment (request received within 15 days).........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $20.00
ACH / Pre-Authorized StOp PayMENt..........oooiiiiiiiieiii et e e e e s s e e e e e e e e e eannes $30.00 per item
ACH / Pre-Authorized StOp PayMENt.........oooiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e te e e nee e s neeeenneeeenees $50.00 per series
Third Party Deposited Returned em NS ... ... .o e e e e e e e e e $10.00
Merchant CheCk COlECHION. ... ..o ittt b ettt b e et et e e bt e saeeeabeesbeesateenbeesbeeenneennnee $25.00
Notary Fee (non-members only-free for members)....... ..o $5.00
RESEAINCN F@E......ocueiiitiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e be e et e et e et e e eaaeeateebeeeaaeenteebeeereeennees $25.00 per hour
Redeposit RETUMNEA NSF HBM.........oc.oi ettt ettt ettt e et e et eete e et e eteeeaeesaeeeteeseesreseneeennees $10.00
Check Cashing Fee (no fee with :MECU checking or aggregate share balance of $500 or more)............cccccoveeveeveeennnen.
..................................................................................................... 3% of check amount or $10.00 whichever is greater
Electronic Tax FiliNG = FEAETAL..........couii ittt ettt s e et e e e e e $30.00
Electronic Tax Filing - Federal and State.............cooiiiiiiiiiii et e e $40.00
MECU Anywhere - Internet Account Access Fees
PIN RESEt (iN ©XCESS OF TWO0) ...ttt e et e et e et e e st e e e mte e e e mee e e smneeeanbeeeanseeeeeeeeannnnneneeas $5.00
ATM/VISA Debit Card Fees
FOreign ATIM WINATAWAL. .........coiiiiiieciece ettt e st e et esteesae e e teesseesaseenteesseessseeseeaseessseentaennaenanseneens $2.50
L I T o = ToT=T g T=T o | PSPPI $5.00
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Limit INCrease REQUEST FEE..........uieieeiiieiee e e e e e e e e e aeaneeas $10.00 per request

(OF=T (ol =T o] F=ToT=Y 0 1= 1 RO $15.00
Card Replacement - RUSH FEE........ooi et e e e e e e e $50.00
Non-sufficient Funds/Overdraft Fee - Point of Sale (POS)/ATM......cooiiiiiiie e $34.00
(0= 1o I oTU L= T 0] 2= | (o L PP PRRPR $15.00
Loan Fees
Origination/Documentation fEE. ... ... it Varies — ask for details
Over the Credit Limit Fee (lin€ of Credit).........c.ooi i $35.00 per month
SKIP-8-PAYMENL....... et e e e e e s $35.00 per loan
Line of Credit checks:

NON-SUFFICIENT FUNGS.....c ettt b e ettt e b e ehe e et e e b e e saeeeab e e nbeeante e e annneeeas $34.00

R o] 031 o= 1Y/ 0 0 =Y o | OSSP $30.00 per item

STOP PAYMENT. ...ttt b ettt eeae e et e bt e eae et sb e e nan e et e e e e et $50.00 per series
Late Payment Fee (if the payment is received 16 days after the scheduled due date) ..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiie e
............................................................................................... 4% of the monthly payment or $5.00, whichever is greater
Legal Fees
TAX LOVY PrOCESSING.....cuiiitiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et et e et e et e e et e et e e ebeeeseeeaseeebeeeaeeeateeebeeeaseenseeeteeeansbaeeesenseneeas $50.00
Garnishment Processing.........cceoieeeiriieiiiee e 10% of garnishment amount up to a maximum of $50.00
Collection Account (C.U. initiated legal @CtiON).............ooiiiiiiiiee e $25.00
T8 ool o T b= 1T I ==Y o oY o | $100.00

Safe Deposit Box Fees
Annual Rental:

R0 G5 10 G LSRR RPN $25.00
10 Gt 1010, G PSPPI $35.00
L2 Gt 1 010 G PRSP PPPPPRPPPNY $55.00
LOSE KEYS/AIIIING FEE.. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e et eebe e e eaeeseesbeeaeebeebeenbeebeenseenteesnreeeanns $150.00
BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
[ (oL R = 1= 0 1 =Y o O UROOURO TR $5 month

(e-Statements are FREE)
*All other applicable operational fees will apply to business accounts.

BizPay Online Bill Pay:

BizPay on-lin€ Bill PAY .........vviiiiiee e Free for 6-months, then $18.95 month
Non-sufficient FUNAS/OVEIrAraft FEE.........coiiiiiiiii ettt e e e eeeaeeeeaan $34.00
SEOP PAYIMENT......c.uiiticiiicie ettt ettt ettt et e st et esbeeat e beese e beeaeesteebees b e ebeeaseabeeaeebeeaeebeebeenaeebeeaeeeenteeanreens $10.00
IMEICRANT REIUIM. ... ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e et e eat e beeae e beeaeeesesasebeebeenseebeenseebeensesteessesbesssentesanneens $10.00

Business Prime Share:
Excessive Withdrawal Fee..........c.cccoviiiiiiiiniiiiicceeeee First 2 withdrawals free per month/then $10 per withdrawal
(ACH/electronic transactions are free)

e-Business Checking:

MONENLY SEIVICE CNAIGE.... ettt ettt h e h e b et eeae e e bt e bt e she e ekt e sbe e saseenbe e e e s anbeeeeeannnes $10.00
(No fee if maintain average daily balance of $1,000.00)

Clearing (fee per checks / debit items cleared)...........cccceviieiiiiiiiic e First 100 debits/credits free/then 25¢
(ACH/electronic transactions are free)

Deposits (fee per deposit iteM)........cccoeiiiieiiii e First 100 debits/credits free/then 25¢
(ACHp/electronic transactions are free)

OVerdraft TranSTEr FEE ... ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e e e e annreeeaeeannnnan $10 per transfer

Cash Management (Sweep) Transfers .......ccccccvveviiiieiininiinnnee. First 10 sweeps free per month, then $10 per sweep
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Non-sufficient FUNAS/OVEIAraft FEE..........cooo ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaraaeeees $34.00

SEOP PAYMENT.....c.uiitiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt et e bt eebe et e e ae e e e e teeta et e ebe et e e be et e ereeneeeteeeteeeanreas $30.00 per item
STOP PAYMENT.....eeieeee ettt bt e et r e e e e e ean $50.00 per series
S g E= T B = A oo o YR TR PR $5.00
Starter CheCkS (4 ChECKS) ...ooiieiiieee ettt e et e e e et e e e s etb e e e e e eaaeeaaaaaaens $5.00 per page

Business Money Market:

MONENIY SEIVICE CNAIGE. ......ccuieiiicticeiicte ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e st e et e beeaeeeteeaeeetesbe e b e sbeessaebeeaseereeneeeesseeenteeennreas $10.00
(No fee if maintain average daily balance of $2,500.00 or more)

Excessive Withdrawal Fee..........c.cccoviiiiiiiiniiieeeee First 2 withdrawals free per month/then $10 per withdrawal
(ACH/electronic transactions are free)

Deposits (fee per depoSit itEM)..........oiiiiiiiiie e 10¢ per check deposited
(ACHp/electronic transactions are free)

OVErdraft TrANSTEI FEE ...t e e et e e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e saaraeeeeesnnanen $10 per transfer

Non-sufficient FUNAS/OVErAraft FEE.........couiiiiii e e e e e $34.00

Members Exchange Credit Union Page 3



